City of Philadelphia



AN ORDINANCE

Delegating to the Philadelphia Streets Department the authority to regulate the direction of movement of traffic and establish parking restrictions on certain streets within the bounded area of Wyoming avenue to 9th street to Pike street to Rising Sun avenue; all under certain terms and conditions.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. The City of Philadelphia Streets Department shall promulgate regulations to regulate the direction of movement of traffic on certain streets within the bounded area of Wyoming avenue to 9th street to Pike street to Rising Sun avenue for the purpose of minimizing traffic hazards and traffic congestion and for the promotion of public safety.

SECTION 2. The City of Philadelphia Streets Department shall promulgate regulations to establish parking restrictions on certain streets within the bounded area of Wyoming avenue to 9th street to Pike street to Rising Sun avenue consistent with protection of public safety and appropriate use of the right-of-way.

SECTION 3. Such regulations shall take effect upon placement of signage consistent with such regulations.

City of Philadelphia

BILL NO. 220501 continued

Certified Copy

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Bill, Passed by the City Council on June 16, 2022. The Bill was Signed by the Mayor on August 31, 2022.

Michael A. Decker

Michael a Decker

Chief Clerk of the City Council